# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3666921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.	06/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOOX INNOVATIONS BELGIUM NV	
Street Address:	TWEESTATIONSSTRAAT 80	
City:	ANDERLECHT	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-1070	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09328025
Application Number:	11210399
Application Number:	09741917
Application Number:	09595309
Application Number:	09940047
Application Number:	09954654
Application Number:	09841958
Application Number:	10261892
Application Number:	10506286
Application Number:	10527117
Application Number:	10541419
Application Number:	10554230
Application Number:	10566001
Application Number:	10597150
Application Number:	12092712
Application Number:	12094457
Application Number:	12518327
Application Number:	12594636
Application Number:	12919791
Application Number:	14000404

PATENT REEL: 037336 FRAME: 0255

503620290

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, gpillai1@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LTD
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	H/WHIT/IPR/GP/Woox/ Innovations/AG/20PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Deed of Assignment - USA#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment - USA#page2.tif source=Deed of Assignment - USA#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037336 FRAME: 0256

#### ENITED STATES OF AMERICA

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koninklijke Philips N.V. ("ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of The Netherlands, with a place of business at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, WOOX Innovations Belgium NV ("ASSIGNEE"), a private company with limited liability organized under the laws of Belgium, with a place of business at Tweestationsstraat 80, B-1070 Anderlecht, Belgium, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNEE acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from 29 June 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Koninklijke Philips N.V.

.....

Name: P. D. Verweij

Title: Authorized Representative

Date: 4 March 2015

WOOX Innovations Belgium NV

Bv:

Name: EDWIN VAN VIAWEN

Title: CHIEF MARKETING OFFICER

Date: 11th MARCH 2015

## <u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
USA	09328025	6957181
USA	11210399	7328148
USA	09741917	7054816
USA	09595309	6859610
USA	09940047	7187840
USA	09954654	7945635
USA	09841958	6961435
USA	10261892	7474754
USA	10506286	7110563
USA	10527117	73795\$2
USA	10541419	7290889
USA	10554230	
USA	10566001	8392618
USA	10597150	7986801
USA	12092712	8175302
USA	12094457	8116181
USA	11557473	8010728
USA	12438585	
USA	12518327	8559281

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037336 FRAME: 0258

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
USA	12594636	8107338
USA	12918507	
USA	12919790	
USA	12919791	8559661
USA	13055487	
USA	13125138	
USA	13501152	
USA	US national appl, corresponding to PCTIB2012052800	
USA	US national appl. corresponding to PCTIB2012052751	
USA	61589438	
U8A	61587248	
USA	61578911	
USA	11549614	8271713
USA	09455647	6313697
USA	09786293	6865274

**RECORDED: 12/21/2015**